## No. AB-11018/88/2024-Gen\_Cord. Government of India Ministry of Fishries, Animal Husbandry & Dairying Department of Animal Husbandry & Dairying Estt-HQ

Room No. 532-A, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi. Date: 9 /01/2025

## Circular

Subject: Request to participate in Pariksha Pe Charcha – reg.

The undersigned is directed to state that the 8<sup>th</sup> edition of Pariksha Pe Charcha, the unique interactive program of Hon'ble Prime Minister, with students, teachers and parents will be held in a town-hall format at Bharat Mandapam, New Delhi in January, 2025. This event has been successfully organized for the last seven years by the Department of School Education & Literacy, Ministry of Education in coordination with all the States and other Ministries.

- 2. In order to select participants who will be featured in the Pariksha Pe Charcha, an online Multiple Choice Question (MCQ) competition is being conducted at <a href="https://innovateindia1.mygov.in/">https://innovateindia1.mygov.in/</a> from 14<sup>th</sup> December, 2024 to 14<sup>th</sup> January, 2025 for children studying in classes from 6 to 12, teachers and parents. All the participants will receive a participation Certificate. This competition is the mode through which D/o School Education & Literacy invite students, parents and teachers to participate in the PPC 2025. Further, the participants may frame their questions to be addressed to the Hon'ble Prime Minister. Selected questions, shortlisted by NCERT, may feature in the programme.
- 3. In view of the above, all officers/staffs of this Department is requested to participate in the 8<sup>th</sup> edition of Pariksha Pe Charcha and also encourage their children to participate through at <a href="https://innovateindia1.mygov.in/">https://innovateindia1.mygov.in/</a>.
- This is issued with the approval of Competent Authority.

(Pankaj Kumar Sinha)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Tel: 011-23070149

To

- 1. All officers/Staffs of the Department
- 2. Sr. PPS to the Secretary, AHD
- 3. NIC to post on the website and e-office portal of the Department